WILLIAMSON COUNTY BID FORM

CONTRACT TOWING SERVICE FOR WILLIAMSON COUNTY

BID NUMBER: 11WCA039 A

NAME OF BIDDER: Cen-Tex Towing Inc.
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 727
city: Georgetown State: Tx zip: 78627
Email Address: Centestowing @ Yahoo. Com
Telephone: (5/2) 863-7633 Fax: (5/2) 868-8844
Mobile Phone: ()
AREA BEING BID: SOUTHWEST "PER HAUL" BID PRICE FOR CLASS B TOWS: INCLUDES THE USE OF ANY NEEDED EQUIPMENT AND DISTANCE TRAVELED
#PER HAUL" BID PRICE FOR CLASS A TOWS;
"PER HAUL" BID PRICE FOR CLASS B TOWS: INCLUDES THE USE OF ANY NEEDED EQUIPMENT AND DISTANCE TRAVELED INCLUDES THE USE OF ANY NEEDED EQUIPMENT AND DISTANCE TRAVELED
AREA BEING BID: NORTHWEST "PER HAUL" BID PRICE FOR CLASS B TOWS: INCLUDES THE USE OF ANY NEEDED EQUIPMENT AND DISTANCE TRAVELED
CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: Now item basis. (Will accept award on "any or all" items.)
☐ "all or none" basis. (Will accept award of "all" items only. If left blank, low item will apply.)

By signing this form:

- The bidder confirms that he/she has read the entire document and agrees to the terms herein.
- The bidder is acknowledging the Conflict of Interest provision and agrees to follow necessary requirements.

The undersigned, by his/her signature, represents that he/she is authorized to bind the bidder to fully comply with the terms and conditions of the attached Invitation for Bid, Specifications, and Special Provisions for the amount(s) shown on					
the accompanying bid sheet(s).					
des Satrent		_ Date of Bid:			
Signature of Person Authorized to Sign Bid		, ,			
Printed Name and Title of Signer:	Sybert	President/CEO			

Attachment A: Conflict of Interest



WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

I hereby acknowledge that I am aware of the Local Government Code of the State of Texas, Section 176.006 regarding conflicts of interest and will abide by all provisions as required by Texas law.

Printed name of person submitting form:	
Les Sybert	
Name of Company:	
Cen-Tex Towing Inc.	
Date: November 8, 20/0 Signature of person submitting form:	
Signature of person submitting form:	
NOTARY:	
Sworn and subscribed before me by 105 Sylver+ on this the 14 on this this the 14 on this the 14 on this this this this this this this this	day of
MAUREEN D GRADY Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires October 08, 2013 MAUREEN D GRADY Notary Signature Notary Signature	

DO NOT SIGN OR SUBMIT WITHOUT READING ENTIRE DOCUMENT

THE ABOVE BID FORM AND CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT
MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID



TOW TRUCK CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Certificate of

Registration No: 005593281C

Expiration Date: 12/31/2010

CEN-TEX TOWING INC. PO BOX 727 GEORGETOWN TX 78627

Having fulfilled the application requirements of the Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation (TDLR) relating to the registration of tow trucks, this Certificate of Registration is hereby granted to:

CEN-TEX TOWING INC. 1301 FM 972 GEORGETOWN, TX 78626

This Certificate of Registration is not transferable.

VOID IF ALTERED

Date Printed: 12/22/2009 CEN-TE

TEXAS LIABILITY INSURANCE CARD

CENTEX TOWING 1301 FM 972 GEORGETOWN, TX 78626



Policy Number: DTUM02296
Effective Date: 10/16/2010
Expiration Date: 10/16/2011

Year	Make	Model	VIN
2007	FREIGHTLINER	M2	IFVACXDJ17HY04038
2007	FREIGHTLINER	N12	IFVACWCS07DY12658
2008	DODGE	-1500	3D6WD68A18G171601

This policy provides at least the minimum amounts of liability insurance required by the Texas Motor Vehicle Safety Responsibility Act for the specified vehicle and named insureds and may provide coverage for other persons and other vehicles as provided by the insurance policy.

Agent Name: MEGAN TOOLE

Phone No: 469-568-2618 2-09 A1662301

Texas Liability Insurance Card Keep This Card

IMPORTANT: This card or a copy of your insurance policy must be shown when you apply for or renew your:

- motor vehicle registration
- driver's license
- motor vehicle safety inspection sticker.

You also may be asked to show this card or your policy if you have an accident or if a peace officer asks to see it.

All drivers in Texas must carry fiability insurance on their vehicles or otherwise neet legal requirements for financial responsibility. Failure to do so could result in fines up to \$1,000, suspension of your driver's license and motor vehicle registration, and impoundment of your vehicle for up to 180 days (at a cost of \$15 per day).

Tarjeta de Seguro de Responsabilidad de Texas Guarde esta tarjeta.

IMPORTANTE: Esta tarjeta o una copia de su poliza de seguro debe ser nostrada cuando usted solicite o renueve su:

- registro de vehículo de motor
- licercia para conducir
- eliqueta de inspeccion de seguridad para su vehiculo.

Puede que usted tenga tambien que mostrar esta tarjeta o su poliza de seguro si tiene un accidente o si un oficial de la paz se la pide.

Todos los conductores en Texas deben de tener seguro de responsabilidad para sus vehículos, o de otra manera llenar los requisitos legales de responsabilidad civil. Fallo en Ilenar este requisito pudiera resultar en multas de hasta \$1,000, suspension de su licencia para conducir y su registro de vehículo de motor, y la retencion de su vehículo por un periodo de hasta 180 dias (a un costo de \$15 por dia).

A166Z302



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

10/14/2010

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). MEGAN TOOLE PHONE (AJC, No. Ext): E-MAIL ADDRESS: FAX Nol: 972-416-5601 The Megan Toole Agency 469-568-2618 1925 E Belt Line #479 mtoale@farmersagent.com Carrollton, TX 75006 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # HISURER A : DELOS INSURANCE CO. INSURED HARDER B Cen-Tex Towing Inc. INSURER C: 1301 FM972 INSURER D: INSURER E : GEORGETOWN 78626 INSURER F COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS POUCY EFF POUCY EXP (MMDDYYYY) | NAM/DDYYYY) 10/16/2010 10/16/2011 ADDL'SUBA TYPE OF INSURANCE DTUM 02296 GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES LEA COLLINGO 500,000 100,000 X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY : 5 2.500 CLAIMS KADE ____ OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) 500,000 PERSONAL & ADV BIJURY 1,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE 1,000,000 GENTL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | S POLICY PRO-COMBINED SHIGLE LIMIT A | AUTOMOBILE LIADILITY DTUM 02296 10/16/2010/10/16/2011 500,000 BODILY INJURY (Per person) OTUA YHA X SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per assident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accelera) X HINEO AUTOS 1000 DED. UMDRELLA LIAG EACH OCCURRENCE 2 EXCESS LIAD CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 5 DED RETENDONS WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIADILITY
ANY PROPRETOR PARTHERIEXECUTIVE
(Mandatory in IHI) TORY LIMITS EL EACH ACCIDENT \$ E L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT : \$ DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, Il more apace to required) CARGO "ON HOOK" \$50,000 GARAGE KEEPER'S \$50,000

ERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION		
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		
	LMCQCIN TOOL 101410		

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

(®)1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



WILLIAMSON COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 301 SE INNER LOOP - SUITE 106 GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626

http://www.wilcogov.org/purchasing

CONTRACT TOWING

BID NUMBER: 11WCA039 A

BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED ON OR BEFORE: NOVEMBER 16, 2010 - 1:30 PM

BIDS WILL BE PUBLICLY OPENED: NOVEMBER 16, 2010 - 2:00 PM

ADDENDUM #1

October 29, 2010

Please replace pages 1 through 9 with the following pages

Sincerely, Kerstin Hancock

Assistant Purchasing Agent Williamson County